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Events Calendar 2024/25 - Version 1 13 November 2023 %, England
AUGUST CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2024
Sat 3 Aug
Sun 4 Aug
Sat 10 Aug
Sun 11 Aug
Sat 17 Aug
Sun 18 Aug
Sat 24 Aug U13 - U15- U19 (Girls) U13 - U15- U19 (Girls)
National Series TBC National Series TBC
Sun 25 Aug U13 - U15 - U19 (Boys) U13 - U15- U19 (Boys)
National Series TBC National Series TBC
Mon 26 Aug Summer Bank Holiday
Sat 31 Aug

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members

Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition

Page 1 of 12



2
%\\\\\\i\ﬂf///////////
N lable
) =.Tennis
Events Calendar 2024/25 - Version 1 13 November 2023 Z Englond
SEPTEMBER CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2024
Sun 1 Sept 27 Aug — 2 Sept WTT
Varadzin/Otocec
Sat 7 Sept VETTS NE Masters - Sunderland 4 — 8 Sept Youth Star Contender
Skopje
Sun 8 Sept VETTS NE Masters - Sunderland
Sat 14 Sept England Camp TBC Grand Prix — Crawley Sept 13 -15 Home Countries
Vets International - Guernsey
SBL Premier (1)
Sun 15 Sept England Camp TBC Grand Prix - Crawley
Sat 21 Sept Blackpool 4 Star TBC Blackpool 4 Star TBC SBL (1)
Sun 22 Sept Blackpool 4 Star TBC Blackpool 4 Star TBC SBL (1)
Sat 28 Sept CC CADETS (1) U21 National Cup 22 —28 Sept TBC
Veterans 30t Anniversary Tour
- Antalya
Sun 29 Sept U21 National Cup

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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OCTOBER CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2024
Sat 5 Oct England Camp TBC SBL Premier (2) VBL (1)
Sun 6 Oct England Camp TBC VBL (1) 8 — 12 Oct Youth Star
Contender - Doha
Sat 12 Oct VETTS Midlands Masters -
JBL (1) Wolverhampton
Sun 13 Oct JBL (1) VETTS Midlands Masters - 15-20 Oct European
Wolverhampton Individual Championships
14 — 17 Oct Dubai ????
Sat 19 Oct U13 - U15- U19 (Girls) U13 - U15- U19 (Girls) SBL Premier (3)
National Series National Series
National Junior League (1)
Sun 20 Oct U13 - U15- U19 (Boys) U13-U15- U19 (Boys)
National Series National Series
Sat 26 Oct CCJUNIORS (1) WBL (1)
Sun 27 Oct WBL (1)

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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NOVEMBER CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2024
Sat 2 Nov Grand Prix - Preston BPTT Nat Champs.
Sun 3 Nov Grand Prix - Preston BPTT Nat Champs
3 -9 WTT Hungary
Sat 9 Nov Chandlers 4 Star Chandlers 4 Star SBL Premier (4) VETTS Eastern Masters - Norwich
CC SENIORS (PREMIER 1)
CC SENIORS (1)
Sun 10 Nov Chandlers 4 Star Chandlers 4 Star CC SENIORS (PREMIER 1) VETTS Eastern Masters - Norwich | 7—-13 WTT lItaly
Sat 16 Nov SBL (2) CC OVER 60s (1) 16- 18 BUCS Individual
Championships
Sun 17 Nov SBL (2) 20— 24 YSC Portugal
16 — 18 BUCS Individual
Championships
Sat 23 Nov U13 - U15- U19 (Girls) U13 - U15- U19 Girls) CC OVER 60s (PREMIER 1)
National Series National Series
National Junior League (2)
Sun 24 Nov U13-U15- U19 (Boys) U13 - U15- U19 Boys) CC OVER 60s (PREMIER 1)
National Series National Series
Sat 30 Nov Cippenham 4 Star Cippenham 4 Star SBL Premier (5)
England Camp TBC

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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DECEMBER CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2024
Sun 1 Dec Cippenham 4 Star Cippenham 4 Star 1 -8 World Youth
Championships
England Camp TBC
Sat 7 Dec CC JUNIORS (PREMIER) SBL (3)
Sun 8 Dec National Cadet League (1) CC JUNIORS (PREMIER)
Sat 14 Dec Cleveland 4 Star Cleveland 4 Star SBL Premier (6) CC VETERANS (PREMIER 1)
CC VETERANS (1)
Sun 15 Dec Cleveland 4 Star Cleveland 4 Star CC VETERANS (PREMIER 1)
Sat 21 Dec England Camp TBC CC OVER 60s (2)
Sun 22 Dec England Camp TBC
Sat 28 Dec
Sun 29 Dec

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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JANUARY CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2025
Sat 4 Jan England Camp TBC Senior National Championships
Qualifier TBC
Sun 5 Jan England Camp TBC Senior National Championships
Qualifier TBC
Sat 11 Jan CC JUNIORS (2) SBL (4) Championship Div only VETTS Super 60s WEEKEND IN
JANUARY TO BE CONFIRMED
WTT Austria TBC
Sun 12 Jan SBL (4) Championship Div only WTT Austria TBC
Sat 18 Jan CC CADETS (2) WBL (2)
Sun 19 Jan National Cadet League (2) WBL (2)
Sat 25 Jan Cambridge 4 Star Cambridge 4 Star CC VETERANS (2) YSC - TBC
Sun 26 Jan Cambridge 4 Star Cambridge 4 Star SBL Premier (7) YSC - TBC

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates

Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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FEBRUARY CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2025
Sat 1 Feb U13-U15- U19 (Girls) U13 - U15- U19 (Girls) CC VETERANS (PREMIER 2)
National Series National Series
National Junior League (3)
Sun 2 Feb U13 - U15- U19 (Boys) U13 - U15- U19 (Boys) CC VETERANS (PREMIER 2)
National Series National Series
Sat 8 Feb Plymouth 4 Star Plymouth 4 Star VETTS Southern Masters —
Crawley
England Camp TBC
Sun 9 Feb Plymouth 4 Star Plymouth 4 Star VETTS Southern Masters —
Crawley
England Camp TBC
Sat 15 Feb JBL(2) CC OVER 60s (3)
Sun 16 Feb JBL(2)
Sat 22 Feb CC PREMIER CC SENIORS (PREMIER 2) VBL (2)
CC SENIORS (2)
Sun 23 Feb CC PREMIER CC SENIORS (PREMIER 2) VBL (2)
Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates

Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition

Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
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MARCH CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2025
Sat 1 Mar England Camp TBC Grand Prix — Aldersley
SBL Premier (8)
Sun 2 Mar National Cadet League (3) Grand Prix - Aldersley
England Camp TBC
Sat 8 Mar Cadet & U17 National Cadet & U17 National CC OVERG60s (PREMIER 2)
Championships Championships
Sun 9 Mar Cadet & U17 National Cadet & U17 National CC OVERG60s (PREMIER 2)
Championships Championships
Sat 15 Mar National Junior League (4) VETTS North West Masters -
Preston
Sun 16 Mar VETTS North West Masters -
Preston
Weds 19 Mar BUCS Team Championships TBC
Fri 21 Mar National Senior Champ’ships ?
Sat 22 Mar National Senior Champ’ships ?
Sun 23 Mar National Cadet League (4) National Senior Champ’ships ?
Sat 29 Mar JBL(3) CC VETERANS (3)
Sun 30 Mar JBL (3)

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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APRIL CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2025
Sat 5 Apr CC CADETS (3) CC SENIORS (3) 4 — 6 April Home Countries
Primary Schools International -
SBL Premier (9) Wales
Sun 6 Apr ELCC Qualification
Sat 12 Apr U10-13 National Championships | CCJUNIORS (3) VETTS Western Masters -
Thornbury
SBL (5)
Sun 13 Apr U10-13 National Championships SBL (5) VETTS Western Masters -
Thornbury
Fri 18 Apr Good Friday
Sat 19 Apr England Camp TBC ?
Sun 20 Apr England Camp TBC ? Easter Sunday
Mon 21 Apr Easter Monday
Sat 26 Apr SBL Premier (10) 22 - 28 Apr WTT Metz/Spa TBC
Sun 27 Apr

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
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Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition



\\W 2

&\\ \\\\.u///////////
S lable
. =.Tennis
Events Calendar 2024/25 - Version 1 13 November 2023 Z Englond
MAY CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2025
Sat 3 May England Camp TBC SBL Premier (11)
ELCC Qualification
Sun 4 May England Camp TBC
Mon 5 May May Bank Holiday
Sat 10 May Junior & U21 National Junior & U21 National
Championships TBC Championships TBC
Sun 11 May Junior & U21 National Junior & U21 National
Championships TBC Championships TBC
Sat 17 May SBL Premier (12) VETTS National Championships - 13 -19 May WTT Spain TBC
Wolverhampton
Sun 18 May VETTS National Championships -
Wolverhampton
Sat 24 May Grand Prix - London
Sun 25 May Grand Prix - London
Mon 26 May Spring Bank Holiday
Sat 31 May SBL Cup

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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JUNE CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS
2025
Sun 1 Jun SBL Cup
Sat 7 Jun England Camp TBC 3 -9 June WTT Helsingborg TBC
Sun 8 Jun England Camp TBC
Sat 14 Jun Grand Prix - Gloucester
Sun 15 Jun Grand Prix - Gloucester 15— 22 June European Veterans
Championships - Belgrade
Sat 21 Jun
Sun 22 Jun
Sat 28 Jun ELCC Finals June 27 -29 Home Countries
Senior Schools International -
Jersey
Sun 29 Jun ELCC Finals
Sat 29 Jun
Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates
Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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JULY CADET JUNIOR SENIOR VETERAN OTHER EVENTS

2025

Sat 5 Jul EYC Preparation ?

Sun 6 Jul EYC Preparation ?

Sat 12 Jul

Sun 13 Jul

Sat 19 Jul VETTS Rating European Youth Championships

TBC

Sun 20 Jul VETTS AGM

Sat 26 Jul

Sun 27 Jul

Colour Code: Events shown in RED are new or amended dates

Events shown in PURPLE are run by Organisations in Good Standing that affect significant numbers of our members
Events shown in BLUE are dates set for England Youth Squad, Training & Competition
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